# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ROBERT W. UNSER REVOCABLE TRUST,

v.

Respondent:

ARCHULETA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### **ORDER ON STIPULATION**

Docket Number: 53659

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

### **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 569931405003

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$485,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

# **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Archuleta County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

**DATED AND MAILED** this 9th day of July 2010.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

\_ / WWC MM

Cara McKelle

SEAL SESSMENT RES

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS **STATE OF COLORADO**

Docket Number: <u>536</u>	59	, , , ,	-0 11. 4 /
	e Number: _5699-314-	05-003	
STIPULATION (As to	Tax Year 2009	Actual Value)	
Robert W Unser F	evocable Trust	*	
Petitioner,			
vs.			,
Archuleta	COUNTY BOARI	OF EQUALIZATION,	
Respondent.			
Petitioner(s) and 1. The property 1188 Hersch Aver	o enter its order based or d Respondent agree and y subject to this slipulation tue, Pagosa Springs eadows 3 Lot 77	stipulate as follows; n is described as; CO 81147	7
2. The subject properly).	property is classified as_	Residential	(what type of
3. The County eubject property for ta	Assessor originally assign x year;	ed the following actual V	alue to the
	Land \$	150,000,00	
	improvements \$ Total \$	385,020 00 535,020 00	
4. After a timel valued the subject pro	y appeal to the Board of I perty as follows:	Equalization, the Board o	f Equalization
	Land \$	150,000.00	
	improvements \$	383,460 00	
	Total \$	533,460 .00	

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation</li></ol>	on, Petitioner(s) and County Board of
Equalization agree to the following tex year	2009 actual value for the subject
property:	<del></del>
•	
Land \$	150,000 <u>.0</u> 0
Improvements \$	335,000,00
Total \$	485,000 .00
	· ·
	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax
year	
<ol><li>7. Brief narrative as to why the redu</li></ol>	ction was made:
An appraisal prepared for the B	
hearing indicated an adjusted v	alue opinion.
,	
<del>↑</del>	
	ng scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals onOuly 22,2010 (date)	
hearing has not yet been scheduled before	the Board of Assessment Appeals.
	No. No. 1 April 1
DATED this 6th day o	4 <u>auty 2010</u>
Robert Willares	
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent,
	Board of Equalization
Address:	Address:
Robert W Unser	Todd Starr
7700 Central SW	PO Box 1507
Albuquerque, NM 87121	Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
Telephone: 505-831-1500	Telephone: 9/0-464-8401
	Luci Jen
	County Assessor
	)
	Address:
	Keren L Prior
	PO Box 1089
	Pagosa Springs, CO 81147
	Telephone: 970-264-8310
Docket Number 53659	